TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM568214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK, N.A.		03/20/2020	National Banking Association: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERRY ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Street Address:	5555 N. Lamar Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite E-115	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78751	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77849848	P. TERRY'S
Serial Number:	77840448	P. TERRY'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023461148

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023466000

Email: bridget.stuhr@kutakrock.com

Bridget Stuhr **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1650 Farnam Street

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Bridget M Stuhr/
SIGNATURE:	/Bridget M Stuhr/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Release#page1.tif source=IP Release#page2.tif source=IP Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0146

900541385

TERMINATION OF SHORT-FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF SHORT-FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of March 20, 2020 by the undersigned and is a termination of that certain Short-Form IP Security Agreement dated as of August 4, 2017 ("the Agreement") by TERRY ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Grantor") and CITIZENS BANK, N.A. ("Lender"), releasing all security interests of Lender in the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Agreement). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Lender recorded the Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 6123/0161;

WHEREAS, the Agreement included reference to the Intellectual Property identified in <u>Exhibit</u> A, attached hereto and made part hereof (the "<u>Released Intellectual Property</u>");

WHEREAS, Lender desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property; and

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender by these presents does hereby release its security interest in the Intellectual Property as set forth in the Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4824-6413-2535.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0147 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this instrument as of the date first above written.

LENDER:

CITIZENS BANK, N.A.

Printed Name:

Its: Anthorized Signatory

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF HELDIA)
COUNTY OF MARY 15 MA) \$5

On 19 19 2020, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared 10 19 19 19 10 known to me to be the Authorized Signatory of CITIZENS BANK, N.A., and acknowledged to me that such individual executed the within instrument on behalf of said banking association.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NICHOLAS WHITE
Notary Public, State of Arizona
Maricopa County
My Commission Expires
November 30, 2021

Notary Public in and for said County and State

EXHIBIT A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Intellectual Property owned or licensed by Debtor:

I. Federal Registered Marks

Trademark	Trademark Owner Name	Federal Reg. No.	Serial No.
P. Terry's	Terry's Enterprises, LLC	3820859	77849848
P: Terry's	Terry's Enterprises, LLC	3844092	77840448

II. State Registered Marks

N/A

4824-6113-2535.2

RECORDED: 03/20/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0149